
GATES PHILANTHROPY PARTNERS IMPACT REPORT 2022 

2022 Grants 
Distributed



GATES PHILANTHROPY PARTNERS IMPACT REPORT 2022 

Portfolio	 Grantee	  Amount Granted 

Combating COVID-19: 	 African Field Epidemiology Network	  $1,200,000
Protecting the Most Vulnerable

	 Ministry of Public Health of Cameroon	  $350,000

	 PATH	 $500,031

Combating COVID-19: Therapeutics Accelerator	 Build Health International	  $1,300,000 

	 Certara, Inc.	  $2,000,000 

	 Clinton Health Access Initiative, Inc.	 $5,250,000 

	 Novartis Institutes for BioMedical Research	  $2,088,377 

	 PATH	  $7,659,286 

	 University of California, Berkeley	  $100,000 

	 University of California, Santa Barbara	  $100,000 

	 University of Manchester	  $251,179

	 Virginia Commonwealth University	 $550,000 

Combating COVID-19: Vaccines	 African Medical Supplies Platform	  $3,000,000 

	 Coalition for Epidemic Preparedness 
	 Innovations (CEPI)	  $3,879,135 

	 TKMD Rwanda Ltd	 $666,667 

Disease Elimination & Eradication 	 International Vaccine Institute	  $799,410 

Economic Mobility & Opportunity	 Urban Institute	 $800,000 

Empowerment & Opportunity	 Lightful	  $100,000 

2022 GRANTS DISTRIBUTED� $48,766,031



Portfolio	 Grantee	  Amount Granted 

Global Health Innovation	 Aga Khan University	  $99,330 

	 Central India Institute of Medical Sciences 	  $148,691 

	 Centre National de Formation et de Recherche 
	 en Santé Rurale de Maferinyah 	  $146,022 

	 Children’s Hospital 1	 $99,814 

	 Dhulikhel Hospital	  $100,089 

	 Fiocruz	  $149,741 

	 Helmholtz Centre for Infection Research 	 $115,000

	 Kenya Medical Research Institute	  $150,000 

	 Lilongwe Medical Relief Fund Trust	  $100,000

	 London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine	 $99,889

	 PiQuant Co., Ltd.	 $74,969 

	 Prom Health Development	  $89,990 

	 Resolve to Save Lives	  $15,000,000 

	 Swiss Center for Scientific Research in Côte d’Ivoire	  $149,882 

	 Technical University of Mombasa	  $150,000 

	 Universidad Mayor de San Andrés	 $149,908 

	 Universiti Malaya	  $150,000 

	 University of Cambridge	  $192,468 

	 University of Chicago	  $89,889 

	 University of Dakar	  $150,005 

	 University of Massachusetts Amherst	 $18,230

	 University of Oxford	  $100,000 

	 University of Oxford	 $147,692

	 Wits Health Consortium (Pty) Limited	  $100,338 

Newborn & Child Health	 Mercy Corps	 $150,000 

Preventing the Next Pandemic	 Panorama Global	  $250,000 

TOTAL		   $48,766,031

2022 GRANTS DISTRIBUTED CONTINUED

GATES PHILANTHROPY PARTNERS IMPACT REPORT 2022 



GATES PHILANTHROPY PARTNERS IMPACT REPORT 2022 

www.gatesphilanthropypartners.org    
©2023 Gates Philanthropy Partners.  
All rights reserved.
Design by M&T&Co.


